

## Job Opening

## The City of Huntingburg

Is currently seeking to fill a Volunteer Firefighter Position

- This position reports to and receives supervision from the Fire Chief, Assistant Chief, and Captains.
- This position controls and extinguishes fires, protects life and property, and maintains equipment as a volunteer of the City of Huntingburg Volunteer Fire Department.

\* Must be able to respond to fire alarms and other emergency calls 24 hour a day. \* Participates in drills, demonstrations, pump operation and maintenance, and firefighting technique training.

\* Must be able to drive and operate firefighting vehicles and equipment as required.

\* Must have the ability to respond swiftly, rationally, and decisively in emergency situations.

- \* Serves weekend station duty when scheduled.
- \* Attends meetings and trainings as directed by the Fire Chief.
- \* Assists in the maintenance and upkeep of equipment used.

\* Must be able to obtain State Mandatory Training Certification within a one-year probationary period.

\* Must always serve the public in a professional, courteous, and respectful manner.

Applications are available at City Hall Receptionist Desk 508 E. 4<sup>th</sup> Street Monday through Friday 8:00am to 5:00pm.

## Applications Accepted until 5:00pm on Friday, October 8, 2021

Applications/Resumes may be turned into or sent to: City of Huntingburg Office Manager 508 E. 4<sup>th</sup> Street PO Box 10 Huntingburg, IN 47542 The City of Huntingburg is an Equal Opportunity Employer.

If you have any questions concerning this posting, please contact the Fire Chief at 812-683-2211.